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For the admission to the three-year research doctorate course in Artificial Intelligence – Agrifood and 
Environment Area – 39th cycle, the final merit ranking list is approved. 

41 places are divided as follows: 37 positions with scholarship and 4 positions with no scholarship 

 

 

1. 1312549 PLACITELLI ALESSIO PIERLUIGI 03/07/1985 85/100 

1. 1324835 CAPONE VINCENZO 28/06/1997 81,5/100 

2. 1336673 CANGEMI MARIACHIARA 21/03/1997 80/100 

3. 1335006 CUCCARINI MARCO 20/12/1996 78,5/100 

4. 1329436 LIZZIO BOSCO DANIELE 03/12/1998 76/100 

5. 1343400 DEL PRETE ALESSANDRO 21/07/1990 74,5/100 

6. 1329372 VIERI WALTER 08/02/1990 73,5*/100(precede per età) 

7. 1334667 TROIANO ELISA 23/03/1987 73,5/100 

8. 1322632 CACCIARI DAVIDE 19/05/1997 73/100 

9. 1338676 ADDONIZIO ELISA 25/11/1999 72*/100(precede per età) 

10. 1339551 BENFENATI DOMENICO 02/02/1998 72*/100(precede per età) 

11. 1306238 DI MARINO ANTONIO 27/03/1996 72/100 

12. 1314450 BEVILACQUA VINCENZO 26/03/1998 71/100 

13. 1339836 MORELLI ANDREA 16/07/1999 70,5/100 

14. 1333398 VIOLA MIRIAM 10/07/1996 70/100 

15. 1342774 IANNUZZO GENNARO 07/07/1997 66/100 

16. 1315042 VALENZANO VIVIANA 25/01/1990 66/100 

17. 1327078 PASCALE ANGELA 20/08/1973 65,5/100 

18. 1335546 SASSO MARTINA 01/04/1994 65*/100(precede per età) 

19. 1338042 KHAN SHAFAQ 10/08/1990 65/100 

20. 1342835 CIRILLO EGIDIA 06/08/1998 64*/100(precede per età) 

21. 1323367 PANELLA GIOVANNI 23/03/1997 64*/100(precede per età) 
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22. 1339688 MOCCARDI ALBERTO 10/05/1995 64/100 

23. 1344435 SARWAR SUNDAS 29/07/1996 63,5/100 

24. 1330802 MASHAALLAH ZAHIDA 05/01/1987 63/100 

25. 1339900 DAKHIA ZOHRA 28/07/2000 62,5/100 

26. 1343697 NITSOVYCH OLESIA 29/08/1999 61,5/100 

27. 1339307 CUCOLO CLAUDIA 13/05/1998 61/100 

28. 1334549 VENTURA MADDALENA 04/12/1996 60,5/100 

29. 1343795 VOLZONE GIUSEPPE 30/08/1971 58/100 

30. 1319265 DUTTO SOFIA 28/03/1998 57,5/100 

31. 1341454 ANGELETTI ALESSANDRO 04/05/1999 57/100 

32. 1341827 CAFARO ROSA 20/04/1988 56,5/100 

 

The following candidates are declared winners: 

 

 

 

1312549 PLACITELLI ALESSIO PIERLUIGI 

1324835 CAPONE VINCENZO 

1336673 CANGEMI MARIACHIARA 

1335006 CUCCARINI MARCO 

1329436 LIZZIO BOSCO DANIELE 

1343400 DEL PRETE ALESSANDRO 

1329372 VIERI WALTER 

1334667 TROIANO ELISA 

1322632 CACCIARI DAVIDE 

1338676 ADDONIZIO ELISA 

1339551 BENFENATI DOMENICO 

1306238 DI MARINO ANTONIO 

1314450 BEVILACQUA VINCENZO 

1339836 MORELLI ANDREA 
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1333398 VIOLA MIRIAM 

1342774 IANNUZZO GENNARO 

1315042 VALENZANO VIVIANA 

1327078 PASCALE ANGELA 

1335546 SASSO MARTINA 

1338042 KHAN SHAFAQ 

1342835 CIRILLO EGIDIA 

1323367 PANELLA GIOVANNI 

1339688 MOCCARDI ALBERTO 

1344435 SARWAR SUNDAS 

1330802 MASHAALLAH ZAHIDA 

1339900 DAKHIA ZOHRA 

1343697 NITSOVYCH OLESIA 

1339307 CUCOLO CLAUDIA 

1334549 VENTURA MADDALENA 

1343795 VOLZONE GIUSEPPE 

1319265 DUTTO SOFIA 

1341454 ANGELETTI ALESSANDRO 

1341827 CAFARO ROSA 

 


